interest – ensuring that the County is not paying for services it is not receiving.

Lack of Full Disclosure in the Consultant Services Agreement

The Agreement sets forth in Part IV of the agreement that:

“The maximum amount including out-of-pocket expenses, payable
pursuant to this Agreement, shall not exceed Sixty-four Thousand,
Six Hundred Dollars ($64,600).”

“The Consultant shall be paid biweekly through the County payroll
system.”

The consultant is deemed to be an independent contractor and is not an agent or

employee of the Office of the Sheriff.  Since the consultant is being paid through the County’s